
Masters Pre 66 Touring Cars

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
1 - 3 September 2017

Result of Race

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT07
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

412 Bert Mets  1 -- 18 laps --Austin/Morris  Mini Cooper S 42:16.470 2:13.640 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT08
Started: 3 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

427 Frank Romo  1 -- 18 laps --Lotus Cortina 43:20.050 2:15.745 7
444 Du Du Toy van Hees-van Leenen 10.397 2 10.397Lotus Cortina 43:30.447 2:13.972 6

Not Classif ied in Class CT08                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 18 Laps) = 14 Laps
469 Alex Korle  DNC -- 8 laps --Lotus Cortina 19:41.018 2:21.792 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = CT10
Started: 6 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

489 Izaks-Campagne  1 -- 19 laps --Ford Falcon Sprint 42:54.056 2:08.956 3
488 Bijleveld-van der Ende 1:11.078 2 1:11.078Ford Falcon 44:05.134 2:10.226 4
424 Devis-Devis  3 -- 18 laps --Ford Falcon 42:09.833 2:12.154 7
418 Roel Korsten 29.321 4 29.321Ford Mustang 42:39.154 2:12.207 13
402 Carlo Hamilton  5 -- 16 laps --Ford Falcon 37:14.322 2:09.768 12

Not Classif ied in Class CT10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 19 Laps) = 15 Laps

466 Thomas Augustin  DNC -- 3 laps --Ford Mustang 7:57.134 2:31.435 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTP2500
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

404 Onno Vlaanderen  1 -- 17 laps --Apal Porsche Apal Porsche 43:11.783 2:14.903 16

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS05
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

462 Jeff Moyes  1 -- 17 laps --Porsche 356A Speedster 43:39.722 2:22.522 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS06
Started: 2 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

490 Dennis Bron 1:50.953 1 -- 16 laps --MG MGA Twin Cam Coupé 43:02.448 2:15.144 9
Not Classif ied in Class GTS06                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 16 Laps) = 13 Laps

456 Köhnen-Vos  DNC -- 4 laps --Porsche 356C/1600 SC Coupé 10:08.939 2:19.726 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS08
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

432 Brian Lambert  1 -- 19 laps --Ginetta G4 43:37.467 2:10.141 3
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Masters Pre 66 Touring Cars

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
1 - 3 September 2017

Result of Race

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS09
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

442 Michel Lombard 1:26.769 1 -- 18 laps --Alpine A110 42:50.013 2:15.986 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = GTS11
Started: 8 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

485 Mark Dols  1 -- 19 laps --Marcos 1800 GT 42:07.448 2:05.907 3
415 Robert Hamilton of Silvertonhill 20.134 2 20.134Marcos 1800 GT 42:27.582 2:06.657 2
463 Nico Zonneveld 1:23.741 3 1:43.875Morgan +4SS 43:51.323 2:10.839 15
103 Theo van Gammeren  4 -- 18 laps --Porsche 911 42:15.930 2:13.046 4
465 Erwin van Lieshout 14.439 5 14.439Porsche 911 42:30.369 2:13.100 13
478 Edwin Dijkman 21.364 6 35.803MG MGB 42:51.733 2:15.320 4
464 Egbert Kolvoort 38.880 7 1:14.683MG MGB 43:30.613 2:16.131 5
434 Barbara Lambert  8 -- 16 laps --MG MGB 44:25.768 2:35.458 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = THA
Started: 6 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 0

192 Julian Thomas  1 -- 19 laps --Ford Falcon 42:52.813 2:09.286 7
35 Mark Burton 1:13.689 2 1:13.689Ford Mustang 44:06.502 2:11.761 10
73 C larkson-Smithies 2.684 3 1:16.373Ford Falcon Sprint 44:09.186 2:11.673 13
166 Rob Fenn  4 -- 18 laps --Ford Mustang 42:06.812 2:11.926 13

Not Classif ied in Class THA                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 19 Laps) = 15 Laps

34 Olivier Hart  DNC -- 13 laps --Ford Mustang 30:16.112 2:08.631 5
14 Clarke-Glover 4:47.736 DNC 4:47.736Ford Mustang 35:03.848 2:21.697 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = THC
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

71 Ludwig-Ludwig  1 -- 16 laps --Alfa Romeo Giulia TI 42:13.905 2:25.360 13

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = THD
Started: 7 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

7 Lewis-de Vries  1 -- 19 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 43:40.163 2:10.739 4
84 Steve Jones  2 -- 18 laps --Morris Mini Cooper S 41:57.654 2:12.214 12
33 Gregor Frotscher 1.036 3 1.036Austin Mini Cooper S 41:58.690 2:12.039 11
155 Raymond Low 1:07.891 4 1:08.927Austin Mini Cooper S 43:06.581 2:15.120 12
16 Rick Carlino  5 -- 17 laps --Austin Cooper S 42:18.860 2:19.375 17
161 Alexandru Ciolan 2.757 6 2.757Austin Mini Cooper S 42:21.617 2:19.245 17

Not Classif ied in Class THD                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 19 Laps) = 15 Laps

43 Middlehurst-Middlehurst  DNC -- 14 laps --Morris Mini Cooper S 34:06.909 2:11.541 2
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Masters Pre 66 Touring Cars

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
1 - 3 September 2017

Result of Race

Historic Grand Prix Zandvoort 2017
Historische Auto Ren Club

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = THHS
Started: 10 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

17 Steve Soper  1 -- 19 laps --Ford Cortina 42:17.875 2:06.527 4
68 Graham Pattle 1:03.091 2 1:03.091Ford Lotus Cortina 43:20.966 2:10.986 2
91 Martin Strommen 3.334 3 1:06.425Ford Lotus Cortina 43:24.300 2:10.249 2
42 John Spiers 6.558 4 1:12.983Ford Lotus Cortina 43:30.858 2:11.394 17
79 Martin-Haddon 24.817 5 1:37.800Ford Lotus Cortina 43:55.675 2:11.934 13
49 Gormely-Beaumont  6 -- 18 laps --Ford Lotus Cortina 42:07.162 2:12.407 6
56 Martin Berner 34.825 7 34.825Ford Lotus Cortina 42:41.987 2:14.964 13
10 Adrian Van Hooydonk 1:23.849 8 1:58.674BMW 1800 Tisa 44:05.836 2:18.432 18
171 Davidsen Siesbye-Joachim  9 -- 17 laps --Ford Lotus Cortina 40:40.476 2:12.699 17

Not Classif ied in Class THHS                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 19 Laps) = 15 Laps

23 Andrea Stortoni  DNC -- 14 laps --Ford Cortina 32:05.065 2:09.215 9

Car #415: 32,4sec. penalty pitstop too short
Car #418: 30 sec. Car # 35 20sec. penalty overtaking under yellow
Car #17: 10 sec. penalty misbehaviour on track
Car #404: 106 sec. penalty pitstop not conform
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